
Badminton New Zealand Calendar 2024

Week Week Ending Holidays Masters Para-Badminton Regional Programmes

1 Sunday, 7 January 2024

2 Sunday, 14 January 2024

3 Sunday, 21 January 2024

4 Sunday, 28 January 2024 TBC: Tournament Software Training (WEL)

5 Sunday, 4 February 2024 TBC: Tournament Software Training (CM)

6 Sunday, 11 February 2024
Waitangi Day

(6 February)
#lovebadminton Day (10)

7 Sunday, 18 February 2024

8 Sunday, 25 February 2024
World Para Badminton Championships (20-25) 

(Pattaya, Thailand)
U15 Camp (24-25) (WTK)

9 Sunday, 3 March 2024 U19 Camp (1-4) (WTK)

10 Sunday, 10 March 2024

11 Sunday, 17 March 2024

12 Sunday, 24 March 2024

13 Sunday, 31 March 2024
Easter

(29 Match - 

1 April)

14 Sunday, 7 April 2024 BOP Masters (6) BWF Coach L1 (6-7) (WTK)

15 Sunday, 14 April 2024 Badminton New Zealand AGM (13-14)

16 Sunday, 21 April 2024 Halberg Games (19-21) (Kings Colllege)

17 Sunday, 28 April 2024
ANZAC Day

(25 April)

Tertiary Championships 

(27-28) (Zhu Centre)
Festival of Disability Sport (27-28) (Tauranga) NI Masters & Super-Vets Inter-Association

18 Sunday, 5 May 2024
Australian Para-Badminton Nationals (3-5) 

(Melbourne)
NI Senior & Veterans Inter-Association

19 Sunday, 12 May 2024 SI / Canterbury Masters Open (11-12)

20 Sunday, 19 May 2024 NI Masters & Super-Vets Inter-Association U15 Camp (18-19) (WTK)

21 Sunday, 26 May 2024 U19 Camp (25-26) (WTK)

22 Sunday, 2 June 2024
Kings Birthday

(3 June)
South Island Masters (31-2) (OTG)

23 Sunday, 9 June 2024

24 Sunday, 16 June 2024 NI Senior & Veterans Inter-Association

25 Sunday, 23 June 2024 NI Masters & Super-Vets Inter-Association

26 Sunday, 30 June 2024
Matariki

(28 June)

27 Sunday, 7 July 2024 Auckland Masters (6-7)

28 Sunday, 14 July 2024 NI Senior & Veterans Inter-Association

29 Sunday, 21 July 2024 Otago Masters Open (19-21)

30 Sunday, 28 July 2024
National Championships 

(26-28) (CM)
BWF Coach L1 (27-28) (WTK)

31 Sunday, 4 August 2024
NI Masters & Super-Vets Inter-Association

SI Senior Inter-Association (2-4) (STH)

U15 Camp (3-4) (WTK)

WJC Training Day (3) (CM)

32 Sunday, 11 August 2024 NI Senior & Veterans Inter-Association

33 Sunday, 18 August 2024 Hutt Valley Masters Open (17-18) U19 Camp (17-18) (WTK)

34 Sunday, 25 August 2024 South Island Veterans (23-24) (CAN)

35 Sunday, 1 September 2024
NZ Masters National Championships (29-31) 

(Porirua)

36 Sunday, 8 September 2024

37 Sunday, 15 September 2024 Senior Inter-Association Playoff WJC Camp (14-15) (CM)

38 Sunday, 22 September 2024

39 Sunday, 29 September 2024

40 Sunday, 6 October 2024

41 Sunday, 13 October 2024
South Island U17/U19 

Open (10-11) (STH)

42 Sunday, 20 October 2024

43 Sunday, 27 October 2024
Labour Day

(28 October)

44 Sunday, 3 November 2024 U19 Selection Camp (2-3) (WTK)

45 Sunday, 10 November 2024 MLD U15 Selection Camp (9) (CAN)

46 Sunday, 17 November 2024 CR U15 Selection Camp (16) (Wellington Region)

47 Sunday, 24 November 2024 NR U15 Selection Camp (23-24) (WTK)

48 Sunday, 1 December 2024

49 Sunday, 8 December 2024

50 Sunday, 15 December 2024

51 Sunday, 22 December 2024

52 Sunday, 29 December 2024
Christmas Day

(25 December)

Oceania Masters (23-28) (Rarotonga)

NZ Tour Finals (20-22) (AK)

Australian Open (11-16) (Sydney)

SI / Southland Open (14-15)

Sydney International

North Harbour International

NZ Tour / North Harbour Open (23-25)

Whanganui U13 Open (31-1)

Counties Manukau U17 Open (31-1)

AIMS Games (7-13) (BOP)

Bendigo International

Whanganui U15/U17 Open (21-22)

TBC: World Junior 

Championships (China)

NZ u13/u17 National 

Championships (29-2) 

(WEL)

Waitakere U19 Open (5-

6)

NZ u15/u19 National Championships (17-20) (WKO)

Olympics (27-5) (Paris)

Thomas & Uber Cups (28 Apr-

5 May) (Chengdu)

NZ Tour / Waikato Open (10-12)

Canterbury U15/U19 Open (3-5)

Counties Manukau U13 Open (4-5)

Auckland U19 Open (4-5)

Manawatu U13/U17 Open (11-12)

SI Secondary School Cup (22-23) (CAN)

NI / Wellington North U19 Open (22-23)

NZ Tour / Canterbury Open (28-30)

Waikato U15 Open (15-16)

Canterbury U13/U17 Open (9-11)

North Harbour U15 Open (10-11)

Wisden Cup (7-9) (WKO)

Otago U15/U19 Open (24-26)

Auckland U15 Open (25-26)

NZ Secondary School National Championships

(2-5) (Porirua)

Senior Junior

Wellington North Open (29-31)

Wellington Open (8-10)

Waikato U19 Open (23-24)

Oceania Championships (12-15) (Geelong, VIC)

Oceania Men's/Women's Team Championships

(16-18) (Geelong, VIC)

Paralympics (29-2) (Paris)

Otago U17 Open (23-25)

Taranaki U15 Open (24-25)

Waitakere U13 Open (24-25)

Junior Team Championships (7-10) (MAN)

NI / BOP U13 & U17 Open (19-21)

Junior NZBL (19-21) (CM)

Rainbow Games (6-8) (Auckland)

NZ Tour / Manawatu Open (5-7)

Otago Open (12-14)

Southland U19 Open (16-17)

Wellington U13 Open (17-18)

Thames Valley U17 Open (17-18)

Wellington North U17 Open (3-4)

Southland U17 Open (8)

NI / Hutt Valley U15 Open (8-9)


